505093524 09/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5140284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO FIRE AND SECURITY GMBH	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRAK, INC.		
Street Address:	826 NEWTOWN-YARDLEY ROAD		
City:	NEWTOWN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18940		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6574482
Patent Number:	6600899
Patent Number:	6701094
Patent Number:	7292149
Patent Number:	6211790
Patent Number:	6753781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: kristen.fonnesbeck@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107272-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE S. NAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole S. Nan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

PATENT 505093524 REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0594

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tyco Fire-CenTrak_Tyco Fire Assignment_wPatents#page1.tif source=Tyco Fire-CenTrak_Tyco Fire Assignment_wPatents#page2.tif source=Tyco Fire-CenTrak_Tyco Fire Assignment_wPatents#page3.tif source=Tyco Fire-CenTrak_Tyco Fire Assignment_wPatents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0595

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Tyco Fire and Security GmbH, a limited company formed under the laws of Switzerland with a principal place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21. Neuhausen am Rheinfall 8212, Switzerland ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached patents and patent applications, including all rights of priority and continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the attached patents and patent applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to CenTrak Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and hereby authorizes Assignee to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Tyco Fire and Security GmbH, a limited company formed under the laws of Switzerland with a principal place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, Neuhausen am Rheinfall 8212, Switzerland ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached patents and patent applications, including all rights of priority and continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the attached patents and patent applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to CenTrak Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and hereby authorizes Assignee to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

For Assignee:	
Centrak Inc.	
Ву:	
Print Name:	···
Date: August 29, 20	18
For Assignor:	
Tyco Fire and Secu	rity GmbH
By:	James Graham
Print Name:	Managing Director
	118

PATENTS

Serial No.	Patent No.	Country	Title	Inventors
132711	132711	IL	Dual RF/IR Communication Device and Method of Use Thereof	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
09/434716	6574482	US	Dual RF/IR Communication Device and Method of Use Thereof	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
IL00/000711		wo	Dual RF/IR Communication Device and Method of Use Thereof	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
126799	126799	IL	Improved System for Infrared Communication and Method Therefor	Israel Radomsky
121179	121179	IL	Method and System for Avoiding Collisions in an Infra-Red Wireless Network	Israel Radomsky, Nokie Lavie
132778	132778	IL	Method and System for Transmitting Short Messages to a Portable IR Transceiver	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
09/434727	6600899	US	Method and System for Transmitting Short Messages to a Portable IR Transceiver	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
132787	132787	IL	Battery-Powered IR Transmitter Having Constant Power Output	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
09/471144	6701094	US	Battery-Powered IR Transmitter Having Constant Power Output	Israel Radomsky, Israel Abrams, Yossef Bruslavsky
11/082115	7292149	US	Electronic Monitoring Device	Shlomo Yasur, Matthew Bais
200050375	776168	AU	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System and Method of Matching Infant and Parent	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson
2004235606	2004235606	AU	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson
2373241	2372341	CA	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System and Method of Matching Infant and Parent	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson
932686.9	1190401	EP	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System and Method of Matching Infant and Parent	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson
932686.9	1190401	GB	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System and Method of Matching Infant and Parent	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson
09/314814	6211790	US	Infant and Parent Matching and Security System and Method of Matching Infant and Parent	Israel Radomsky, James L. Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph Thomas Graceffa, Peter Charles Simpson

PATENT REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0598

Serial No.	Patent No.	Country	Title	Inventors
			Infant and Parent Matching and Security	
			System and Method of Matching Infant	Israel Radomsky, Israel
09/802203	6753781	US	and Parent	Abrams, David Fensterheim
				Israel Radomsky, James L.
			Infant and Parent Matching and Security	Katz, Shlomo Yasur, Joseph
			System and Method of Matching Infant	Thomas Graceffa, Peter
US00/014031		wo	and Parent	Charles Simpson

RECORDED: 09/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0599